Microchip Technology - ATSAML21J17B-AUT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Document • Editorial updates.
Configuration Summary
Ordering Information
• Ordering Code ATSAML21J17B-UUT (128KB Flash/
16KB SRAM in WLCSP64) added.
I/O Multiplexing and Considerations • Footnote (5) also applies for PB08.
NVM User Row Mapping • Updated.
• NVM Temperature Log Row added.
• Factory settings added.
• BODCORE not configurable.
DSU - Device Service Unit • MBIST not available when device is operated from
external address range and device is protected.
GCLK - Generic Clock Controller • Editorial updates.
RTC – Real-Time Counter • General Purpose (GPn) registers available.
• Editorial updates.
DMAC – Direct Memory Access
Controller
• Register properties updated.
• Editorial updates
EIC – External Interrupt Controller • Register properties updated.
OSC32KCTRL – 32KHz Oscillators
Controller
• Editorial updates.
SUPC – Supply Controller • Editorial updates.
WDT – Watchdog Timer • Register properties updated.
SERCOM USART – SERCOM
Universal Synchronous and
Asynchronous Receiver and
Transmitter
• Editorial updates.
TCC – Timer/Counter for Control
Applications
• TCC configuration summary moved to TCC
Configurations.
AES – Advanced Encryption Standard • Register address offsets corrected.
AC – Analog Comparators • Register properties updated.
• Editorial updates.
Atmel SAM L21E / SAM L21G / SAM L21J [DATASHEET]